
United States Department of the Interior 
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 

d Probate Hearings Division 
1011 INDIAN SCHOOL RD., NW 

OFFICE 322 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 

(844)667-0464 
(505) 563-5341 (Fax) 

BINED NOTLC—E-011HEAR 

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will 

be held; testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estate 

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS PROBATE HEARINGS DIVISION 

Date: Tuesday, February 21, 2023 

Date of Will Date Time of 

Case Number 
T000176149 

Decedent's Name 
Richard Alex Peters Estate, Jr 

Death 
01/25/2020 

if Applicable Hearing 
8.15 AM 

T000176262 Wanda Jacket 07/20/2020 9:00 AM 

T000171393 Vanessa Jacket 12/30/2019 9:45 AM 

T000171122 Dixie Lou Naranjo 12/16/2019 03/17/2014 10:30 AM 

T000106853 Elizabeth Ignacio Estate 09/09/2011 07/26/2005 11:15 AM 

T000174269 Sebastian T Yellow 05/04/2020 12:30 PM 

T000148167 

T000160872 

Tammy Joanne Lee Estate 

Paul W Dutchie Estate, Jr 

04/17/2017 

09/30/2018 

1:15 PM 

2:00 PM 

07/30/2021 2:45 PMT000185065 Thurston John Manns 
10/21/2019 3:30 PMT000169998 Shirley Deer Estate 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 

attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire.  Failure to annear in nercon or by telen_h_one may 

r c rl in lncc_of.righhc,h_y default 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other 

interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the 

Agency. 

Paul M. Kienzle, III 

Indian Probate Judge 

Please post on your 
ulletin board 

';uministrative Law Judge 
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United States Department of the Interior 
T 

OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 
Probate Hearings Division 

1011 INDIAN SCHOOL RD., NW 
OFFICE 322 

'.' ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 
(844)667-0464 

(505) 563-5341 (Fax) 

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS 

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will 

be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estate 

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS PROBATE HEARINGS DIVISION 

Date: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 
Time ofDate of Will Date 

Case Number 
T000176015 

Decedent's Name 
Cecil Eriacho Estate 

Death 
08/10/2020 

if Applicable Hearing 
8:15 AM 

T000185639 

T000148018 

T000164330 

Madelyn Garcia Estate 

Timmy Martine Estate 

Leon Martine Estate 

04/24/2020 

04/07/2017 

03/03/2019 

9:00 AM 

9:45 AM 

10:30 AM 

T000121665 Orlando Jones Estate 01/18/2014 11:15 AM 

T000119017 Frankie J Johnson Estate 06/25/2010 12:30 PM 

T000160208 

T000154549 

Jimmy Frank Jr Estate 

Maxine D Sandoval Estate 

05/30/2017 

10/21/2017 

1:15 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:45 PM
T000165943 Dennis Kallestewa Estate 

05/01/2001 3:30 PM
T000172588 Effa Boone Estate 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 

attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire.  Failure to annear in person or bytelephone may 

result in loss of rights-by default., 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other 

interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the 

Agency. 

Paul M. Kienzle, III 
Indian Probate Judge 

Please post on your 
bulletin board 

Administrative Law Judge 



  

t United States Department of the Interior 
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 

Probate Hearings Division 
1011 INDIAN SCHOOL RD., NW 

OFFICE 322 
• ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 

(844)667-0464 
(505) 563-5341 (Fax) 

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will 

be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estate 

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS PROBATE HEARINGS DIVISION 

Date: Thursday, February 23, 2023 
Date of Will Date Time of 

C'ace Nnmher 

T000170754 
Decedent's Name 
Leonard Beyale 

Death 
06/27/2016 

if Applicable 
8:15 AM 

T000154406 Nora K Castillo Estate 12/27/2017 9:00 AM 

T000175980 Loretta Pino 06/20/2020 9:45 AM 

T000102391 Sarah S Peerson Estate 02/01/2012 10:30 AM 

T000108328 Jackson S Bunny Estate 09/02/2012 01/14/2002 11:15 AM 

T000178511 Zelda Cuthair 08/31/2020 12:30 PM 

T000184568 Vickye Santiago Estate 06/11/2021 06/08/2021 1:15 PM 

T000168600 Paul Begay Estate 01/12/2017 2:00 PM 

T0001 1 9707 Margaret R Begay Estate 12/25/2013 2:45 PM 

T000140151 Mary H Begay Estate 3:30 PM 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 

attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire.  Failure to apRear in person or by telephone may 

result-in-lass of rightsby default. 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other 

interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the 

Agency. 

C 
Paul M. Kienzle, III 

Indian Probate Judgest ors your
ard 

tive Law Ju B 
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