

United States Department of the Interior OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS

Probate Hearings Division 1011 INDIAN SCHOOL RD., NW OFFICE 322 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 (844) 667-0464 (505) 563-5341 (Fax)

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estate

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS PROBATE HEARINGS DIVISION

Date: Tuesday, February 21, 2023

	No.	Date of	Will Date	Time of
Case Number	Decedent's Name	Death	if Applicable	Hearing
T000176149	Richard Alex Peters Estate, Jr	01/25/2020		8:15 AM
T000176262	Wanda Jacket	07/20/2020	*	9:00 AM
T000171393	Vanessa Jacket	12/30/2019		9:45 AM
T000171122	Dixie Lou Naranjo	12/16/2019	03/17/2014	10:30 AM
T000106853	Elizabeth Ignacio Estate	09/09/2011	07/26/2005	11:15 AM
T000174269	Sebastian T Yellow	05/04/2020		12:30 PM
T000148167	Tammy Joanne Lee Estate	04/17/2017		1:15 PM
T000160872	Paul W Dutchie Estate, Jr	09/30/2018		2:00 PM
T000185065	Thurston John Manns	07/30/2021	е .	2:45 PM
T000169009	Shirley Deer Estate	10/21/2019		3:30 PM
1000100000	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. Failure to appear in person or by telephone may result in loss of rights by default.

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place.

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency.

Paul M. Kienzle, III Indian Probate Judge

Please post on your bulletin board

Administrative Law Judge



United States Department of the Interior OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS

Probate Hearings Division 1011 INDIAN SCHOOL RD., NW OFFICE 322 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 (844) 667-0464 (505) 563-5341 (Fax)

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estate

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS PROBATE HEARINGS DIVISION

Date: Wednesday, February 22, 2023

			Date of	Will Date	Time of	
Case Number	Decedent's Name	,	Death	if Applicable	Hearing	
T000176015	Cecil Eriacho Estate		08/10/2020		8:15 AM	
T000185639	Madelyn Garcia Estate		04/24/2020		9:00 AM	
T000148018	Timmy Martine Estate	4	04/07/2017		9:45 AM	
T000164330	Leon Martine Estate		03/03/2019		10:30 AM	
T000101555	Orlando Jones Estate		01/18/2014		11:15 AM	
T000121003	Frankie J Johnson Estate		06/25/2010		12:30 PM	
T000119017	Jimmy Frank Jr Estate		05/30/2017		1:15 PM	
T000160208	Maxine D Sandoval Estate		10/21/2017		2:00 PM	
	Dennis Kallestewa Estate				2:45 PM	
T000165943 T000172588	Effa Boone Estate		05/01/2001		3:30 PM	
10001/2300	Ella Doolle Estate					

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. Failure to appear in person or by telephone may result in loss of rights by default.

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place.

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency.

Please post on your bulletin board

Administrative Law Judge

Paul M. Kienzle, III Indian Probate Judge



United States Department of the Interior

OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS

Probate Hearings Division 1011 INDIAN SCHOOL RD., NW OFFICE 322 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 (844) 667-0464 (505) 563-5341 (Fax)

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estate

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS PROBATE HEARINGS DIVISION

Date: Thursday, February 23, 2023

	The state of the s	Date of	Will Date	Time of	
Case Number	Decedent's Name	Death	if Applicable	Hearing	_
T000170754	Leonard Beyale	06/27/2016		8:15 AM	
T00017675	Nora K Castillo Estate	12/27/2017		9:00 AM	
T000175980	Loretta Pino	06/20/2020		9:45 AM	
T000102391	Sarah S Peerson Estate	02/01/2012		10:30 AM	
T000108328	Jackson S Bunny Estate	09/02/2012	01/14/2002	11:15 AM	
T000178511	Zelda Cuthair	08/31/2020		12:30 PM	
T000184568	Vickye Santiago Estate	06/11/2021	06/08/2021	1:15 PM	
T000168600	Paul Begay Estate	01/12/2017		2:00 PM	
T000105555	Margaret R Begay Estate	12/25/2013		2:45 PM	
T000119707	Mary H Begay Estate			3:30 PM	

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. Failure to appear in person or by telephone may result in loss of rights by default.

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place.

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency.

Please post on your bulletin board

Administrative Law Judge

Paul M. Kienzle, III Indian Probate Judge